Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

15

Questions

Study of earthquakes is called:

After Denmark, which country has territory closest to the geographic of black population?

A star that flares up for a short time and then returns to its original magnitude is a:

How many metres are there in one cubic decametre?

Which is the largest sea in the world?

Insulin is secreted in:

Which African country is long and narrow, sandwiched between Ghana and Benin?

A person with a stone in a kidney is advised to avoid?

Who developed the telegraph code?

The polar diameter of the earth is shorter than equatorial diameter by about:

"Caldera" is a feature associatedwith

Saturn's atmosphere is mostly:

Uncontrolled industrialisation leads to acid rain.It is mainly contributed by:

What is the largest country in terms of area in Africa?

Which of the following groups of countries is arranged is descending order of area?

Answers Choice

A

COo®W>r DUOW P UOWr DOWP UOWP 0UOUP 00UP 0UOWP UO0Wr 00WP U0UP U0Wr D0UP U0Wr 0OW

. Geodery

. Geology

. Seismology

. Plate tectonic

Canada
Russia

Finland
Norway

Pulsar
Nova
Quasar
Black hole

1000
1500
1500
1800

North sea

South China Sea
Caspian Sea
Mediterranean Sea

. Pituitary
Pancreas
Liver

. Parathyroid

Togo

. Djibouti
Burkina Faso
Cote D'lvoire

Lemon
Vineger
Tomato
Lentils

Andre Ampere&nbsp;
Samuel Morse&nbsp;
Joseph Henry

Jean Fourier

40 km
43 km
48 km
53 km

. Folding of rocks
. Volcanos
Earthquakes
Cyclones

. Sulfur and Hydrogen

. Nitrogen and Oxygen
Hydrogen and Helium
Hydrogen and Nitrogen

Nitrous and sulphur oxide
Carbon dioxide

Methane gas
Chlorofluorocarbons

Sudan

Nigeria
Algeria
Chad

Russia, Canada, China, U.S.A
Russia, U.S.A. Canada, China
Russia, Canada, U.S.A, China
Russia, China, U.S.A, Canada



16

17

18

19

20

Which one of the following is not a sedimentary rock?

Which of the following metals remains in liquid form under normal conditions?

Pluto was discovered on what date?

The elements common to all acids is:

How many quarts make one gallon?

ow>

oo

OW» TOWP U0

. Limestone
. Sandstone

Shale

Uranium

Radium
Zinc

. January 13, 1908
. December 17, 1916
. December 11, 1921

. Carbon

Oxygen

. Sulphur

. 2 quarts

.5 quarts

6 quarts



