

CSS General Knowledge Topic 1 Everyday Science

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Study of earthquakes is called:	A. Geodery B. Geology C. Seismology
2	After Denmark, which country has territory closest to the geographic of black population?	D. Plate tectonic A. Canada B. Russia
	Arter Definitions, which country has territory closest to the geographic of black population:	C. Finland D. Norway A. Pulsar
3	A star that flares up for a short time and then returns to its original magnitude is a:	B. Nova C. Quasar D. Black hole
4	How many metres are there in one cubic decametre?	A. 1000 B. 1500 C. 1500 D. 1800
5	Which is the largest sea in the world?	A. North sea B. South China Sea C. Caspian Sea D. Mediterranean Sea
6	Insulin is secreted in:	A. Pituitary B. Pancreas C. Liver D. Parathyroid
7	Which African country is long and narrow, sandwiched between Ghana and Benin?	A. Togo B. Djibouti C. Burkina Faso D. Cote D'Ivoire
8	A person with a stone in a kidney is advised to avoid?	A. Lemon B. Vineger C. Tomato D. Lentils
9	Who developed the telegraph code?	A. Andre Ampere B. Samuel Morse C. Joseph Henry D. Jean Fourier
10	The polar diameter of the earth is shorter than equatorial diameter by about:	A. 40 km B. 43 km C. 48 km D. 53 km
11	"Caldera" is a feature associatedwith	A. Folding of rocks B. Volcanos C. Earthquakes D. Cyclones
12	Saturn's atmosphere is mostly:	A. Sulfur and Hydrogen B. Nitrogen and Oxygen C. Hydrogen and Helium D. Hydrogen and Nitrogen
13	Uncontrolled industrialisation leads to acid rain.lt is mainly contributed by:	A. Nitrous and sulphur oxide B. Carbon dioxide C. Methane gas D. Chlorofluorocarbons
14	What is the largest country in terms of area in Africa?	A. Sudan B. Nigeria C. Algeria D. Chad
15	Which of the following groups of countries is arranged is descending order of area?	A. Russia, Canada, China, U.S.A B. Russia, U.S.A. Canada, China C. Russia, Canada, U.S.A, China D. Russia, China, U.S.A, Canada

16	Which one of the following is not a sedimentary rock?	A. Marble B. Limestone C. Sandstone D. Shale
17	Which of the following metals remains in liquid form under normal conditions?	A. Uranium B. Mercury C. Radium D. Zinc
18	Pluto was discovered on what date?	A. January 13, 1908 B. December 17, 1916 C. December 11, 1921 D. February 18, 1930
19	The elements common to all acids is:	A. Carbon B. Oxygen C. Sulphur D. Hydrogen
20	How many quarts make one gallon?	A. 2 quarts B. 4 quarts C. 5 quarts D. 6 quarts